BRAY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Suite 1050 – 1095 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6E 2M6 Tel: (604) 657-1376 Fax: (778) 945-6867

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

REPORT OF ACQUISITION OF COMMON SHARES OF SPROUTLY CANADA, INC.

Vancouver, BC, August 1, 2018 — Bray Limited Partnership ("Bray") reports that on July 6, 2018, Bray acquired beneficial ownership of 21,104,073 common shares (the "Common Shares") in the capital of Sproutly Canada, Inc., formerly Stone Ridge Exploration Corp. (the "Company"), representing 17.1% of the outstanding common shares of the Company (based on 123,060,267 Common Shares of the Issuer outstanding upon closing of the RTO, as defined below). The Company issued 9,958,614 of the Common Shares to Bray at a deemed issue price of Cdn.\$0.2464 per share and 10,839,984 of the Common Shares at a deemed issue price of Cdn.\$0.2415 per share in exchange for 10,399,299 common shares of Sproutly, Inc. ("Sproutly"), in connection with the Company's acquisition of all of the outstanding common shares of Sproutly in a reverse takeover transaction (the "RTO").

Prior to the RTO, Bray did not own or control any securities of the Company. Bray may acquire additional common shares of the Company or dispose of common shares of the Company (through market or private transactions) from time to time.

Bray is issuing this news release pursuant to the requirements of National Instrument 62-103 – The Early Warning System and Related Take-Over Bid and Insider Reporter Issues.

A copy of the related early warning report may be obtained from the SEDAR website (www.sedar.com) or from Bray Limited Partnership at (604) 657-1376. The Company's principal head office is located at Suite 1050 – 1095 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC V6E 2M6.

BRAY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP., by its General Partner, BRAY PARTNERS INC.

	"Amanjit Singh Bains"
Per:	
	Amanjit Singh Bains
	President